
2026 Monroe University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-12   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (49), Opp (81)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Bernard (8), Gustafson (3), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Munoz 2, Ceballos-Polanco 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (28-36), Nunez (4-5), Marmolejos (3-4), Munoz (3-3), Pena (3-5), Trees (3-3), Berna (2-2), Bernard (2-3), Rodriguez (2-2),
Caraballo (1-2), Ceballos-Polanco (1-1), Gonzalez (1-1), Hernandez (1-1), Pena Diaz (1-3), Pimentel (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
38 DeFisher, Matthew .333 10-3 24 5 8 1 0 0 6 9 .375 3 0 6 0 .393 1 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
9 Marchese, Gavin .323 10-4 31 6 10 0 1 3 8 21 .677 2 0 9 0 .364 0 0 3-4 18 5 4 .852
29 Jamanika, Nair .273 12-4 33 4 9 1 0 1 3 13 .394 3 4 4 1 .400 0 0 4-5 17 0 0 1.000
28 Nieves, Jesus .158 12-4 38 4 6 0 0 0 2 6 .158 1 1 7 0 .200 0 1 4-5 16 0 0 1.000
44 Mercado, Marcus .156 10-4 32 2 5 0 0 0 4 5 .156 0 1 5 1 .176 1 0 0-2 16 1 0 1.000
12 Marchina, Ryan .154 10-3 26 2 4 0 0 1 6 7 .269 1 2 11 0 .241 0 0 1-1 15 2 1 .944
1 Tromp, Tai Vic .111 12-4 27 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .111 2 1 8 0 .200 0 0 0-0 14 9 4 .852
13 Francisico, Franklin .103 12-2 29 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .138 2 1 6 0 .182 1 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
17 Bernard, Mario .500 8-2 12 3 6 2 0 0 0 8 .667 1 0 5 0 .538 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
7 Guzman, Jason .333 8-1 9 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .333 1 0 1 1 .400 0 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
4 Bernard, Alejandro .250 8-3 24 1 6 1 0 0 5 7 .292 1 0 11 0 .280 0 0 0-0 38 2 2 .952
23 Garcia, Juan .222 6-4 18 5 4 1 1 1 2 10 .556 4 1 5 0 .391 0 0 2-3 11 1 0 1.000
32 Gustafson, George .167 7-1 12 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .250 1 0 6 0 .231 0 0 1-1 12 0 1 .923

18
Marmolejos,
Johadimir .167 5-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 1 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000

25 Parson, Justin .125 9-2 16 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 1 1 6 0 .222 0 0 1-1 3 4 0 1.000
5 Almonte, Yibran .000 8-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
19 Gibbs, Isaiah .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Gonzalez, Arnaldo .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
35 Serrata, Alvy .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Cordero, Keniel .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .207 13-13 348 45 72 8 2 6 43 102 .293 26 13 98 3 .285 3 1 16-22 218 31 17 .936
Opponents .355 13-13 366 154 130 33 5 20 138 233 .637 96 37 74 2 .520 7 3 31-38 285 41 9 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Tejada Henriquez, Alan 0.00 0-1 2 1 1 1-0 0 3.1 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 .231 1 2 0 0 0
30 Hernandez, Eric 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
42 Gonzalez, Julio 7.36 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 3 3 1 6 0 0 2 .333 0 2 0 0 0
22 Nunez, Edwin 9.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 4 4 10 5 0 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0

8
Ceballos-Polanco,
Victor 9.90 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 17 11 5 9 1 0 3 .317 0 6 0 1 0

15 Feliz, Ricardo 10.13 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 1 7 6 12 9 0 0 0 .125 2 2 0 0 0
6 Pimentel, Carlos 11.12 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 7 7 6 4 1 0 1 .350 0 3 0 0 0
11 Mega, Brayden 11.57 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 6 3 4 1 1 0 1 .222 1 6 0 0 0
24 Pagan, Luis 11.57 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 12 6 5 5 0 0 0 .300 0 4 0 0 0
3 Ricourt, Yerik 11.57 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 .222 1 1 0 0 0
21 Trees, Porter 13.03 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 9.2 17 14 14 5 6 2 0 2 .362 0 1 0 0 0
34 Pena, Ronald 13.50 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 11 9 9 6 3 0 0 2 .458 0 0 1 2 1
33 Caraballo, Diego 14.73 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 7 6 2 2 1 0 2 .389 0 3 0 0 0
31 Munoz, Allans 16.20 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 6 6 5 2 0 0 0 .364 1 1 0 0 0
14 Berna, Mason 24.75 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 11 11 11 3 6 1 0 3 .478 0 1 1 0 0
20 Pena Diaz, Raydher 25.77 0-2 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 16 22 21 11 3 1 0 2 .533 0 3 0 2 0
27 Rangel, William 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 8 8 4 2 0 0 2 .889 0 1 0 0 0

16 Rodriguez, Marcus
162.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 6 6 3 1 1 0 0 .750 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 13.95 1-11 46 13 1 0 0 80.0 120 142 124 87 73 9 0 20 .380 9 36 2 5 1
Opponents 3.32 4-0 41 13 1 1 0 95.0 72 44 35 26 98 0 0 6 .248 6 16 0 0 0



2026 Monroe University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Marmolejos, Johadimir 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Jamanika, Nair 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Mercado, Marcus 17 16 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Nieves, Jesus 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Garcia, Juan 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gonzalez, Arnaldo 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Francisico, Franklin 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Parson, Justin 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Pena, Ronald 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
8 Ceballos-Polanco, Victor 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Munoz, Allans 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Almonte, Yibran 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ricourt, Yerik 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hernandez, Eric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Serrata, Alvy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bernard, Alejandro 42 38 2 2 .952 0 2 1 .667 8 0
12 Marchina, Ryan 18 15 2 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gustafson, George 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 3 0
7 Guzman, Jason 7 4 2 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Tromp, Tai Vic 27 14 9 4 .852 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Marchese, Gavin 27 18 5 4 .852 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bernard, Mario 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 DeFisher, Matthew 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pena Diaz, Raydher 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 2 .333 0 0
11 Mega, Brayden 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tejada Henriquez, Alan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Berna, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Feliz, Ricardo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rodriguez, Marcus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Gibbs, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cordero, Keniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Trees, Porter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Nunez, Edwin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
24 Pagan, Luis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rangel, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Caraballo, Diego 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
42 Gonzalez, Julio 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Pimentel, Carlos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 266 218 31 17 .936 5 28 8 .778 11 0
Opponents 335 285 41 9 .973 5 17 10 .630 5 0


